



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 1 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES - CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0424-002-2013
 AKSAS No: 59276
 Project Name: Koliganek Airport Reconstruction
 Project Location: Koliganek

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, September 03, 2014
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Certified True and Correct:
 Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

DATE: 9/4/2014
 Chief of Contracts
 Compiled By: ZC J.C. Checked By: JM Jure

Order of Bidders Based on: Basic Bid											
			State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		KNIK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 6400 SOUTH AIRPARK PLACE, STE 1 ANCHORAGE, AK 99502 Phone:907-249-0208 Fax:907-249-0250			BRICE INC. P.O. BOX 70668 FAIRBANKS, AK 99707 Phone:907-452-2512 Fax:907-452-5018		UNIT COMPANY 620 E. WHITNEY RD. ANCHORAGE, AK 99501 Phone:907-349-6666 Fax:907-522-3464	
Basic Bid	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				LOW BIDDER			BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
D-701a	CMP Pipe, 24 inch 44 Linear Foot		200.00	8,800.00	210.00	9,240.00	330.00	14,520.00	114.91	5,056.04	
F-162a	8 ft Chain-Link Fence 70 Linear Foot		200.00	14,000.00	275.00	19,250.00	250.00	17,500.00	206.84	14,478.80	
F-162b	4 ft Single Swing Gate 1 Each		2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,116.80	2,116.80	
F-170a	Steel Bollard 24 Each		1,300.00	31,200.00	2,000.00	48,000.00	1,850.00	44,400.00	1,827.71	43,865.04	
G-100a	Mobilization and Demobilization All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	870,000.00	L.S.	1,762,000.00	L.S.	1,445,000.00	L.S.	1,324,512.00	
G-115a	Worker Meals and Lodging, or Per Diem All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	290,000.00	L.S.	700,000.00	L.S.	300,000.00	L.S.	410,665.25	
G-130a	Field Office All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	75,000.00	L.S.	68,342.40	
G-130b	Field Laboratory All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.	17,000.00	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	49,593.60	



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES - CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0424-002-2013
 AKSAS No: 59276
 Project Name: Koliganek Airport Reconstruction
 Project Location: Koliganek

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, September 03, 2014
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Basic Bid			State of Alaska		KNIK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.				BRICE INC.		UNIT COMPANY	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3			
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
G-130d	Meal 3,645 Each		20.00	72,900.00	22.00	80,190.00	55.00	200,475.00	30.24	110,224.80		
G-130e	Lodging 1,215 Each		100.00	121,500.00	75.00	91,125.00	215.00	261,225.00	118.54	144,026.10		
G-130g	Nuclear Testing Equipment Storage Shed 1 Each		6,500.00	6,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	16,934.40	16,934.40		
G-130j	Engineering Communications All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00	C.S.	5,000.00		
G-131a	Engineering Transportation (Truck) 2 Each		30,000.00	60,000.00	35,000.00	70,000.00	21,000.00	42,000.00	39,312.00	78,624.00		
G-131b	Engineering Transportation (ATV) 1 Each		10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	12,700.80	12,700.80		
G-135a	Construction Surveying by the Contractor All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	40,000.00	L.S.	85,000.00	L.S.	80,000.00	L.S.	105,174.72		
G-135b	Extra Three Person Survey Party 50 Hour		375.00	18,750.00	350.00	17,500.00	315.00	15,750.00	423.36	21,168.00		
G-150a	Equipment Rental, Dozer 70 HP (min) 50 Hour		200.00	10,000.00	240.00	12,000.00	255.00	12,750.00	272.16	13,608.00		
G-300a	CPM Scheduling All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	6,000.00	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	24,192.00		
G-700a	Airport Flagger All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	55,000.00	C.S.	55,000.00	C.S.	55,000.00	C.S.	55,000.00		
G-710a	Highway Traffic Maintenance All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	35,000.00	L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	96,768.00		
G-710b	Highway Flagger All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.	15,000.00		



STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0424-002-2013
 AKSAS No: 59276
 Project Name: Koliiganek Airport Reconstruction
 Project Location: Koliiganek

Opened at Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, September 03, 2014
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Basic Bid			State of Alaska		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KNIK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		BRICE INC.		BIDDER 2		UNIT COMPANY		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
G-710c	Highway Traffic Price Adjustment		C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00
G-710d	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.		C.S.		C.S.		C.S.		C.S.		C.S.		C.S.	
G-710d	Highway Traffic Control															
G-710d	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	35,000.00	C.S.	35,000.00	C.S.	35,000.00	C.S.	35,000.00	C.S.	35,000.00	C.S.	35,000.00	C.S.	35,000.00
L-100d	Medium Intensity Runway Edge and Threshold Light, L-861 and L-861E															
L-100e	50 Each		1,600.00	80,000.00	1,800.00	90,000.00	1,800.00	90,000.00	1,800.00	90,000.00	1,800.00	90,000.00	1,907.06	95,353.00	1,907.06	95,353.00
L-100e	Taxiway Edge Light, L-861T															
L-100e	16 Each		1,600.00	25,600.00	2,000.00	32,000.00	1,800.00	28,800.00	1,800.00	28,800.00	1,800.00	28,800.00	1,906.33	30,501.28	1,906.33	30,501.28
L-100h	Remove Runway and Taxiway Light															
L-100h	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	20,000.00	L.S.	22,000.00	L.S.	22,000.00	L.S.	22,000.00	L.S.	22,764.67	L.S.	22,764.67
L-100p	Handhole, L-867, Size B															
L-100p	5 Each		1,400.00	7,000.00	1,300.00	6,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,451.52	7,257.60	1,451.52	7,257.60
L-101b	Rotating Beacon, Medium Intensity, L-801A															
L-101b	1 Each		3,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,800.00	10,800.00	10,800.00	10,800.00	10,800.00	10,800.00	22,020.77	22,020.77	22,020.77	22,020.77
L-103a	40-foot Hinged Pole Beacon Tower															
L-103a	1 Each		27,000.00	27,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	78,158.30	78,158.30	78,158.30	78,158.30
L-107a	8-foot Lighted Wind Cone, in place															
L-107a	1 Each		15,000.00	15,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,948.38	18,948.38	18,948.38	18,948.38
L-107c	8-foot Unlighted Wind Cone, in place															
L-107c	1 Each		9,500.00	9,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,644.48	10,644.48	10,644.48	10,644.48
L-108b	Underground Cable #8 AWG, Copper, 5 KV FEA Type "B" or Type "C" (as specified on plans), L-824															
L-108b	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	19,000.00	L.S.	17,500.00	L.S.	17,500.00	L.S.	17,500.00	L.S.	38,404.80	L.S.	38,404.80
L-108d	#6 Bare Copper Ground Conductor															
L-108d	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	36,000.00	L.S.	12,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	20,998.66	L.S.	20,998.66



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 4 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0424-002-2013
 AKSAS No: 59276
 Project Name: Koliqanek Airport Reconstruction
 Project Location: Koliqanek

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, September 03, 2014
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Basic Bid			State of Alaska		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KNIK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		BRICE INC.		UNIT COMPANY	
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
L-108g	Ground Rod	12 Each	350.00	4,200.00	440.00	5,280.00	350.00	4,200.00		433.04		5,196.48
L-109d	Installation of Electrical Equipment in Existing Structure	1 Each	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00		17,182.37		17,182.37
L-109e	Relocation of Electrical Equipment Structure	1 Each	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00		17,182.37		17,182.37
L-110h	2-inch HDPE Conduit	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	99,000.00	L.S.	90,000.00	L.S.	97,000.00		L.S.		106,505.28
L-110k	4-inch Rigid Steel Conduit	400 Linear Foot	25.00	10,000.00	32.00	12,800.00	30.45	12,180.00		105.90		42,360.00
L-132a	Remove Existing Approach Lighting Aids (PAPI 27) and Install Approach Lighting Aids (PAPI 27) Foundation	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.	47,000.00	L.S.	21,000.00		L.S.		78,507.88
P-151a	Clearing	4.9 Acre	4,000.00	19,600.00	6,000.00	29,400.00	12,000.00	58,800.00		2,419.20		11,854.08
P-151c	Clearing & Grubbing	3.4 Acre	10,000.00	34,000.00	13,000.00	44,200.00	10,000.00	34,000.00		16,934.40		57,576.96
P-152a	Unclassified Excavation	12.321 Cubic Yard	12.00	147,852.00	11.00	135,531.00	7.11	87,602.31		9.68		119,267.28
P-152i	Borrow	94,595 Ton	8.00	756,760.00	16.00	1,513,520.00	18.00	1,702,710.00		21.63		2,046,089.85
P-152ah	Area Grading	27,732 Square Yard	1.00	27,732.00	1.25	34,665.00	1.50	41,598.00		1.81		50,194.92
P-157a	Erosion, Sediment and Pollution Control Administration	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	15,000.00		L.S.		66,528.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 5 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES - CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0424-002-2013
 AKSAS No: 59276
 Project Name: Koliiganek Airport Reconstruction
 Project Location: Koliiganek

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, September 03, 2014
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Basic Bid			State of Alaska		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KNIK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		BRICE INC.		BIDDER 2		UNIT COMPANY		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P-157b	Temporary Erosion, Sediment and Pollution Control															
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	70,000.00	C.S.	70,000.00	C.S.	70,000.00	C.S.	70,000.00	C.S.	70,000.00	C.S.	70,000.00	C.S.	70,000.00
P-157f	Withholding															
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00
P-165a	Removal of Structures															
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	120,000.00	L.S.	125,000.00	L.S.	125,000.00	L.S.	12,700.80	L.S.	12,700.80	L.S.	12,700.80
P-165e	Removal and Relocation of Structures															
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	35,000.00	L.S.	90,000.00	L.S.	90,000.00	L.S.	12,096.00	L.S.	12,096.00	L.S.	12,096.00
P-167a	Dust Palliative															
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	150,000.00	L.S.	275,000.00	L.S.	200,000.00	L.S.	200,000.00	L.S.	368,821.56	L.S.	368,821.56	L.S.	368,821.56
P-208c	Crushed Aggregate Surface Course															
	52,125 Ton		37.00	1,928,625.00	19.00	990,375.00	35.50	1,850,437.50	42.14	2,196,547.50	42.14	2,196,547.50	42.14	2,196,547.50	42.14	2,196,547.50
P-620a	Runway and Taxiway Painting															
	20,841 Square Feet		2.00	41,682.00	2.25	46,892.25	4.50	93,784.50	5.15	107,331.15	5.15	107,331.15	5.15	107,331.15	5.15	107,331.15
P-650a	Aircraft Tie-down															
	12 Each		900.00	10,800.00	600.00	7,200.00	600.00	7,200.00	786.24	9,434.88	786.24	9,434.88	786.24	9,434.88	786.24	9,434.88
P-660b	Reflective Marker, Type II															
	20 Each		225.00	4,500.00	275.00	5,500.00	250.00	5,000.00	88.30	1,766.00	88.30	1,766.00	88.30	1,766.00	88.30	1,766.00
P-660c	Cone, 18 inch															
	165 Each		150.00	24,750.00	150.00	24,750.00	145.00	23,925.00	169.34	27,941.10	169.34	27,941.10	169.34	27,941.10	169.34	27,941.10
P-661a	Standard Sign															
	21 Square Feet		150.00	3,150.00	300.00	6,300.00	275.00	5,775.00	337.48	7,087.08	337.48	7,087.08	337.48	7,087.08	337.48	7,087.08
P-670a	Hazard Marker Barrier, Plastic															
	14 Each		600.00	8,400.00	850.00	11,900.00	1,100.00	15,400.00	362.88	5,080.32	362.88	5,080.32	362.88	5,080.32	362.88	5,080.32
P-671a	Runway Closure Marker, vinyl mesh															
	8 Each		3,000.00	24,000.00	3,000.00	24,000.00	4,000.00	32,000.00	2,540.16	20,321.28	2,540.16	20,321.28	2,540.16	20,321.28	2,540.16	20,321.28

BTIV

Version ID: 43353, Contract ID: 42515

04-Sep-14 01:48 PM



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 6 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0424-002-2013
 AKSAS No: 59276
 Project Name: Kogiagak Airport Reconstruction
 Project Location: Kogiagak

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, September 03, 2014
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Basic Bid			State of Alaska		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KNIK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		LOW BIDDER		BRICE INC.		BIDDER 2		UNIT COMPANY		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P-681a	Geotextile, Separation 14,737 Square Yard		3.00	44,211.00	2.50	36,842.50			1.90	28,000.30			1.81	26,673.97				
S-142p	Equipment Storage Building All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	1,177,000.00	L.S.	900,000.00			L.S.	800,000.00			L.S.	1,040,256.00				
S-143b	Fuel All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	24,500.00	L.S.	25,000.00			L.S.	12,000.00			L.S.	32,417.28				
S-143f	Spill Prevention Control and Countermeasure Plan All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	8,000.00	L.S.	15,000.00			L.S.	10,000.00			L.S.	4,233.60				
T-901b	Seeding 53 Pound		100.00	5,300.00	125.00	6,625.00			152.00	8,056.00			604.80	32,054.40				
U-500a	Primary Line Extension All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	45,000.00			L.S.	64,500.00			L.S.	95,903.14				
U-500b	Secondary Line Extension to Electrical Equipment Building All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	24,000.00			L.S.	6,600.00			L.S.	30,421.44				
U-500c	Secondary Line Extension to FAA Facility All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	6,500.00			L.S.	4,500.00			L.S.	19,601.57				
Total Basic Bid				6,939,312.00		7,994,085.75				8,568,738.61				9,736,237.23				

Project Summary: Includes Basic Bid				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				LOW BIDDER				BIDDER 2				BIDDER 3			
Bid Total:				6,939,312.00				7,994,085.75				8,568,738.61				9,736,237.23			



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 7 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0424-002-2013
AKSAS No: 59276
Project Name: Koiganek Airport Reconstruction
Project Location: Koiganek

Opened at: Anchorage
Date: Wednesday, September 03, 2014
By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Other Bidders: Includes Basic Bid			
	CRUZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. 7000 E. PALMER-WASILLA HWY PALMER, AK 99645 Phone: 907-746-3144 Fax: 907-746-5557	QAP 240 W. 68TH AVE. ANCHORAGE, AK 99518 Phone: 907-522-2211 Fax: 907-344-7723	
Bid Total:	9,971,842.50	10,689,461.15	